FPSC ADJUSTED 228,315 - 108,203 41,817   14,785   (1,431)   13,926 - (1,561) 175,739   52,576

FLEX RATE REVENUES (2,796) (686)   (686)   (2,110)
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES 225,519 - 108,203 41,817   14,785   (2,116)   13,926 - (1,561) 175,054   50,466

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE AND
  ANNUALIZATION ADJUSTMENTS:

Deferred Tax True-up - - -

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS - - - - - -

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 228,315 - 108,203 41,817   14,785   (1,431)   13,926 - (1,561) 175,739   52,576

PER BOOKS
CURRENT MONTH AMOUNT 30,092 7,392   10,896   3,828   2,793 120 1,260 - - 26,291   3,801

NOTE: The basis for determining a Parent Debt Adjustment is in Order No. PSC-09-0411-FOF-GU. As all TECO Energy, Inc. parent debt has been eliminated, there is no Parent Debt Adjustment.

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
SEPTEMBER 2020
(In $ Thousands)

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 335,625 (2,672)   (53,359)   279,594   27.61% 4.69 1.29 4.69 1.29 4.69 1.29

SHORT TERM DEBT 100,115 (16,044)   84,070   8.30% 1.50 0.12 1.50 0.12 1.50 0.12

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 26,208 (3,986)   22,222   2.20% 2.47 0.05 2.47 0.05 2.47 0.05

COMMON EQUITY 575,324 (3,301)   (91,673)   480,350   47.43% 9.25 4.39 10.75 5.10 11.75 5.57

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 214,098 (41,355)   (26,270)   146,473   14.46%

TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST - -   - -   0.00%

TOTAL 1,251,370 (47,329) (191,332) 1,012,709 100.00% 5.85 6.56 7.03

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM   SCHEDULE 5
EARNED RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
SEPTEMBER 2020
(In $ Thousands)

A. FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY
   INCLUDING FLEX RATE REVENUES

FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE EARNED RATE OF RETURN 5.19 %   (Schedule 1)
LESS: RECONCILED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL
   WEIGHTED COST RATES FOR:
LONG TERM DEBT (1.29) %
SHORT TERM DEBT (0.12) %
PREFERRED STOCK 0.00 %
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (0.05) %
TAX CREDITS-WEIGHTED COST(MIDPOINT) 0.00 %
   SUBTOTAL (1.46) %

TOTAL 3.73 %

DIVIDED BY RECONCILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO 47.43 %

JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY 7.87 %